

PHONE 99261300-6 EXT. 2247 TEL 99261366

E-mail: ue@uok.edu.pk

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI

Ref: U.E./T/2022-001

Dated: 31-03-2022

TENDER NOTICE

Bids are invited on prescribe document for below mentioned work from the reputable contractors registered with the Tax Authorities. Further details and the terms and conditions are contained in the bidding document, which is available from Engineering Department, University of Karachi from 01-04-2022 to 19-04-2022 on payment of Rs.2,000/= (Non-refundable) 9:00 a.m. to 01:00 p.m. in shape of pay-order drawn in favor of University of Karachi.

"Construction of CMS Room for Supply of Gas at University of Karachi"

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1) Sealed Tenders accompanied by the Pay Order of Earnest Money @2% of the Bid Amount in favor of University of Karachi will be received in the Engineering Department, University of Karachi, up-to 11:30 am on Wednesday April 20, 2022 and Tenders will be opened on the Same Day at 12:00 noon in the Engineering Department, University of Karachi in the presence of Contractors or their authorized representative. Any Tender without Earnest Money or short amount of Earnest Money or Conditional Tenders will NOT acceptable.
- In order to receive tender documents, SRB, NTN Certificate, Bank Statement (3 Years) & Experience Certificate
 (3 Years) must be attached with the Covering Letterhead.
- 3) Detailed Terms & conditions are contained in Tender Documents.
- 4) All Bids Should be Valid for a Period of 90 Days.
- 5) 5% Performance Security to be submitted at the time of sign of contract.
- 6) The Successful Bidder/s who refuse or fail execute the Contract, shall be liable to forfeit of their Bid Security as Penalty.
- In case of any unforeseen Disturbance or Holiday on the Opening Day, the Tender will be submitted and opened on the Next Working Day as per Same Scheduled.
- The Procuring Agency may reject any or all Bids at any time prior to the acceptable of a Bid under SPP Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date).

9) This Tender Notice is also available on SPPRA's Website www.pprasindh.gov.pk as well as on University Website: www.uok.edu.pk.

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER